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ELC Osceola Board and Committee Meeting Schedule 

Public Notice 
FY 2023-2024 

 

The Early Learning Coalition of Osceola County announces the following public meetings which 

all interested parties are welcome to attend. All meetings, unless otherwise noted*, are held 

virtually via Zoom meetings, and meeting information is posted to https://elcosceola.org/ at the 

beginning of every month. 
 

Meeting Type Date Time 

Board Meeting Thursday, October 19, 2023 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

Board Meeting Thursday, December 14, 2023 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

Board Meeting Thursday, February 22, 2024 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

Board Meeting Thursday, April 25, 2024 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

Board Meeting Thursday, June 27, 2024 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

 

Meeting Type Date Time 

Executive Committee Thursday, August 3, 2023 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

Executive Committee Thursday, October 5, 2023 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

Executive Committee Thursday, December 7, 2023 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

Executive Committee Thursday, February 8, 2024 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

Executive Committee Thursday, April 11, 2024 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

Executive Committee Thursday, June 13, 2024 2:00 P.M. – 3:30 P.M. 

 

Meeting Type Date Time 

Finance Committee Tuesday, July 25, 2023 1:00 P.M. - 2:00 P.M. 

Finance Committee Tuesday, September 26, 2023 1:00 P.M. - 2:00 P.M. 

Finance Committee Tuesday, November 14, 2023 1:00 P.M. - 2:00 P.M. 

Finance Committee Tuesday, February 20, 2024 1:00 P.M. - 2:00 P.M. 

Finance Committee Tuesday, April 16, 2024 1:00 P.M. - 2:00 P.M. 

Finance Committee Tuesday, May 21, 2024 1:00 P.M. - 2:00 P.M. 

Finance Committee Tuesday, June 18, 2024 1:00 P.M. - 2:00 P.M. 

 

Meeting Type Date Time 

Program Committee Thursday, August 17, 2023 1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

Program Committee Thursday, September 21, 2023 1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

https://elcosceola.org/
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Program Committee Thursday, November 9, 2023 1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

Program Committee Thursday, January 18, 2024 1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

Program Committee Thursday, March 21, 2024 1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

Program Committee Thursday, May 16, 2024 1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

 

Meeting Type Date Time 

Marketing & Outreach  Tuesday, July 18, 2023 4:00 P.M. – 5:00 P.M. 

Marketing & Outreach  Tuesday, September 12, 2023 4:00 P.M. – 5:00 P.M. 

Marketing & Outreach  Tuesday, November 7, 2023 4:00 P.M. – 5:00 P.M. 

Marketing & Outreach  Tuesday, January 16, 2024 4:00 P.M. – 5:00 P.M. 

Marketing & Outreach Tuesday, March 19, 2024 4:00 P.M. – 5:00 P.M. 

Marketing & Outreach  Tuesday, May 14, 2024 4:00 P.M. – 5:00 P.M. 

 

Meeting Type Date Time 

Nominating Committee Thursday, July 27, 2023 2:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

Nominating Committee Thursday, November 16, 2023 2:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

Nominating Committee Thursday, January 25, 2024 2:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

Nominating Committee Thursday, April 18, 2024 2:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. 

 
 

In accordance with the Florida Government in the Sunshine law, all Board and Committee 

meetings of the Early Learning Coalition of Osceola County will be publicly noticed pursuant to 

the public’s right to comment. Those in attendance who wish to address the Coalition must 

submit a Public Comment Card to the recorder prior to the agenda item segment of the 

meeting.  

 

For specific questions, please contact Rossemary Fermin by email at rfermin@elcosceola.org or 

(321) 219-6300 at least 10 business days prior to the meeting date. 

mailto:rfermin@elcosceola.org

